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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21ProgramArea & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Virginia Espana
Ryan Maddox

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/El Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of

Instruction

21912

21919

4355

75511

13352

137049 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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ESL/EL K12 Short
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD Success TermCTE
California
Adult
. $820,980 $299,709 $0  $37,101 $2,290,929
Education
Program
CalWORKs S0 S0 S0 S0 S0
NonCredit S0 $0 $0 S0 S0
Perkins S0 S0 S0 S0 S0
LCFF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Fees S0 $0 S0 $6,211 $570,729
K12 Adult Ed
0 0 0 0 0
Jail Funds 3 ? ? ? 3
WIOAII $210,503 $3,528 S0 S0 S0
Contracted
. $0 $0 S0 $0 $0
Services

Totals $1,031,483 $303,237 $0 $43,312 $2,861,658

Workforce
Reentry

$12,995

$0
$0
$0
$0

$6,406

$0

$0

$0

$19,401

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Totals

$3,461,714

$0
$0
$0
$0

$583,346

$0

$214,031

$0

$4,259,091

Certification

Dr. Madelyn Arballo Dr.
Associate Vice-President, School of Continuing Education
marballo@mtsac.edu

Ms. Rosa Royce
Chief Compliance and College Budget Officer
rroyce@mtsac.edu

Rocky Bettar
Director Adult Education/Career Preparation
rbettar@rowlandschools.org
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34 Mt. San Antonio Regional Consortiumfor Adult Education - Primary Contact
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