Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Virginia Espana Ryan Maddox

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	21912
ESL/El Civics	21919
AWD	0
K12 Success	4355
Short Term CTE	75511
Workforce Reentry	13352
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Total	137049 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$820,980	\$299,709	\$0	\$37,101	\$2,290,929	\$12,995	\$0	\$3,461,714
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,211	\$570,729	\$6,406	\$0	\$583,346
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOAII	\$210,503	\$3,528	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$214,031
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Totals	\$1,031,483	\$303,237	\$0	\$43,312	\$2,861,658	\$19,401	\$0	\$4,259,091

Certification

34 Mt. San Antonio Regional Consortium for Adult Education - Primary Contact

Dr. Madelyn Arballo Dr.

Associate Vice-President, School of Continuing Education <u>marballo@mtsac.edu</u>

Ms. Rosa Royce

Chief Compliance and College Budget Officer rroyce@mtsac.edu

Rocky Bettar

Director Adult Education/Career Preparation rbettar@rowlandschools.org

Approved by Dr. Madelyn Arballo Dr.

12/02/2021 12:21 AM PST



2021 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.41